4-0 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.

s.F.No.7. . CHAPTER 31.

I'enS^ifl- ^H ac* to legalize certain incorporation of villages
corporations under chapter one hundred forty-five (145) of the Gen-

eral Laivs of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five
(1885), and the several acts amendatory thereof, and to
legalise any and all conyenanccs from and to such incor-
porations, and any ordinances, resolutions or by-laws
adopted or taxes levied- by such village.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Attempted SECTION i. That in all cases where there has beenorRamiaiion ,
legalized. heretofore an attempted formation and organization ot

a village under the provisions of chapter one hundred and
forty-five (145) of the General Laws of eighteen hun-
dred and eighty-five (1885) and the several acts amend-
atory thereof, and the petition, copy of notice of election
and certificate of inspectors of election filed in the office
of the register of deeds of the proper county, and said